
2025 BAYLOR BASEBALL SCHEDULE
DAY	 DATE	 OPPONENT	 LOCATION	 TIME (CT)
Fri.	 Feb. 14	 Youngstown State	 Waco, Texas	 3:00 p.m.
Sat.	 Feb. 15	 Youngstown State	 Waco, Texas	 2:00 p.m.
Sun.	 Feb. 16	 Youngstown State	 Waco, Texas	 12:00 p.m.
Tues.	 Feb. 18	 UTSA	 Waco, Texas	 6:30 p.m.
Fri.	 Feb. 21	 Gonzaga	 Waco, Texas	 3:00 p.m.
Sat.	 Feb. 22	 Gonzaga	 Waco, Texas	 2:00 p.m.
Sun.	 Feb. 23	 Gonzaga	 Waco, Texas	 1:00 p.m.
Tues.	 Feb. 25	 Stephen F. Austin	 Waco, Texas	 6:30 p.m.
Fri.	 Feb. 28	 vs. Oregon State#	 Arlington, Texas	 7:00 p.m.
Sat.	 March 1	 vs. Ohio State#	 Arlington, Texas	 2:00 p.m.
Sun.	 March 2	 vs. Auburn#	 Arlington, Texas	 3:00 p.m.
Tues.	 March 4	 Tarleton 	 Waco, Texas	 6:30 p.m.
Fri.	 March 7	 Loyola Marymount	 Waco, Texas	 6:30 p.m.
Sat.	 March 8	 Loyola Marymount	 Waco, Texas	 2:00 p.m.
Sun.	 March 9	 Loyola Marymount	 Waco, Texas	 1:00 p.m.
Tues.	 March 11	 Sam Houston 	 Waco, Texas	 6:30 p.m.
Fri.	 March 14	 at Kansas*	 Lawrence, Kan.	 6:00 p.m.
Sat.	 March 15	 at Kansas*	 Lawrence, Kan.	 2:00 p.m.
Sun.	 March 16	 at Kansas*	 Lawrence, Kan.	 1:00 p.m.
Tues.	 March 18	 at Texas State	 San Marcos, Texas	 6:00 p.m.
Fri.	 March 21	 Kansas State*	 Waco, Texas	 6:30 p.m.
Sat.	 March 22	 Kansas State*	 Waco, Texas	 2:00 p.m.
Sun.	 March 23	 Kansas State*	 Waco, Texas	 1:00 p.m.
Tues.	 March 25	 UT Arlington	 Waco, Texas	 6:30 p.m.
Fri.	 March 28	 at Arizona*	 Tucson, Ariz.	 8:00 p.m.
Sat.	 March 29	 at Arizona*	 Tucson, Ariz.	 8:00 p.m.
Sun.	 March 30	 at Arizona*	 Tucson, Ariz.	 2:00 p.m.
Tues.	 April 1	 HCU	 Waco, Texas	 6:30 p.m.
Fri.	 April 4	 Houston*	 Waco, Texas	 6:30 p.m.
Sat.	 April 5	 Houston*	 Waco, Texas	 2:00 p.m.
Sun.	 April 6	 Houston*	 Waco, Texas	 1:00 p.m.
Tues.	 April 8	 Texas State	 Waco, Texas	 6:30 p.m.
Fri.	 April 11	 at Texas Tech*	 Lubbock, Texas	 6:30 p.m.
Sat.	 April 12	 at Texas Tech*	 Lubbock, Texas	 2:00 p.m.
Sun.	 April 13	 at Texas Tech*	 Lubbock, Texas	 1:00 p.m.
Tues.	 April 15	 at UT Arlington	 Arlington, Texas	 6:00 p.m.
Thurs.	 April 17	 Utah*	 Waco, Texas	 6:30 p.m.
Fri.	 April 18	 Utah*	 Waco, Texas	 6:30 p.m.
Sat.	 April 19	 Utah*	 Waco, Texas	 1:00 p.m.
Tues.	 April 22	 HCU	 Waco, Texas	 6:30 p.m.
Fri.	 April 25	 at TCU*	 Fort Worth, Texas	 6:00 p.m.
Sat.	 April 26	 at TCU*	 Fort Worth, Texas	 2:00 p.m.
Sun.	 April 27	 at TCU*	 Fort Worth, Texas	 1:00 p.m.
Tues.	 April 29	 at Sam Houston	 Huntsville, Texas	 6:00 p.m.
Fri.	 May 2	 Arizona State*	 Waco, Texas	 6:30 p.m.
Sat.	 May 3	 Arizona State*	 Waco, Texas	 2:00 p.m.
Sun.	 May 4	 Arizona State*	 Waco, Texas	 1:00 p.m.
Tues.	 May 6	 UTRGV	 Waco, Texas	 6:30 p.m.
Fri.	 May 9	 Oklahoma State*	 Waco, Texas	 6:30 p.m.
Sat.	 May 10	 Oklahoma State*	 Waco, Texas	 2:00 p.m.
Sun.	 May 11	 Oklahoma State*	 Waco, Texas	 1:00 p.m.
Thurs.	 May 15	 at UCF*	 Orlando, Fla.	 5:00 p.m.
Fri.	 May 16	 at UCF*	 Orlando, Fla.	 5:00 p.m.
Sat.	 May 17	 at UCF*	 Orlando, Fla.	 12:00 p.m.
Wed.-Sat.	 May 21-24	 Big 12 Championship!	 Arlington, Texas	 TBD
Fri.-Mon.	 May 30-June 2	 NCAA Regionals$	 Campus Sites	 TBD
Fri.-Mon.	 June 6-9	 NCAA Super Regionals$	 Campus Sites	 TBD
Thurs.-Mon.	 June 12-23	 NCAA College World Series$	 Omaha, Neb.	 TBD
	

All times central and subject to change  •  Home games in bold  •  *Big 12 Conference game
#College Baseball Series (Globe Life Field)  •  !Big 12 Championship (Globe Life Field)

$NCAA Championships (CWS hosted at Charles Schwab Field)
-- BaylorBears.com  •  On Social Media: @BaylorBaseball


